# L13000088357

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



06.49934652763463.00

10 JUN 28 PH 2: 56

**B** FIGUEROA

JUN 29 2018



_	INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666				
	WALK IN				
	ріск up: <u>6/28</u>				
CERT	TIFIED COPY				
рнот	ОСОРҮ				
CUS					
FILIN	amendment				
	NAME AND DOCUMENT #)				
(CORPORATE	E NAME AND DOCUMENT #)				
(CORPORATE	NAME AND DOCUMENT #)				
(CORPORATE (CORPORATE	E NAME AND DOCUMENT #) E NAME AND DOCUMENT #) E NAME AND DOCUMENT #) .				

## AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GULF COAST INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE, LLC

### THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: This Amended Restated Articles of Organization amends and restates the Articles of Organization of GULF COAST INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE, LLC.

SECOND: The original Articles of Organization of GULF COAST INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE, LLC were filed with the Florida Department of State on June 19, 2013, and assigned Document Number L13000088357.

THIRD: The Articles of Organization of GULF COAST INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE, LLC are hereby amended and restated by deleting the existing Articles of Organization of GULF COAST INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE, LLC in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

ARTICLE I --- NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be: GULF COAST INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be as follows:

Mailing Address	Physical Address			
PO Box 798	2360 Old Highway 60	31-	2019	
Mulberry, Florida 33860	Mulberry, FL 33860		3	
·	-		JUK	
ARTICLE III — REGISTERED AGEN	AT AND REGISTERED OFF	IC <sup>T</sup>	27 N	
		1 (1,1,1) 1 (1,1)	ω	
Para a biline and the first state of a state of a CC			<u></u>	ς, Γ

The address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Florida is Onel Lake Morton Drive, Lakeland, Florida 33801, and the name of the registered agent at such address is Keith C. Smith.

## STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

### ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT:

The Company shall be managed by one or more Managers and the name and address of the Manager is as follows:

# Stephen C. Bailey PO Box 798 Mulberry, Florida 33860

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amended and Restated Articles of Organization have been duly executed and are being filed in accordance with Section §605.0202 F.S., this  $\underline{22}$  day of June, 2018.

Stephen C. Bailey. Member

# 2016 JUN 28 PM 1: 28

• • •